PAGE 01

2123028998

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. E/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 163-582
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Michael Karl டர்ffler and Hans Martin Henning	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mario Gualtiero Francesco Motta Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Corso Italia 251
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s):	City: Catania State: Italy Zip: 95127 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	zched? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James V. Costigan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C. 1185 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number: 08-1540
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-2646	Charge any additional fees and credit any over payment to the deposit account.
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
James V. Costigan Reg. No. 25,669 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	July 21, 2005 Signature Date sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Michael Karl Lower Eva-Maria-Buch Strasse 2 76189 Karleruhe - Germany Hans Martin HENNING Marie-Curie Strasse 28 79100 FREIEURG - Germany have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled SORPTIVE HEAT EXCHANGER AND RELATED COOLED SORPTION FROCESS ; and WHEREAS, Mario Gualtiero Francesco MOTTA a corporation of Italy having a place of business at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 CATANIA. Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as, the entire right, title and interest in and said invention, as fully and Trademarl: Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 , and entitled SORPTIVE HEAT EXCHANGER AND RELATED COOLED SORPTION PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foxeign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and said and been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intervocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and	WHEREAS, we the undersigned,
have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled SORPTIVE HEAT EXCHANGER AND RELATED COOLED SORPTION PROCESS ; and WHEREAS, Mario Gualtiero Francesco MOTTA a Corporation of Italy having a place of Dusiness at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 GATANIA. Italy having a place of Dusiness at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 GATANIA. Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, TELREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 SORPTIVE HEAT EXCLUSION AND RELATED COOLED SORPTION PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely has the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest interocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	Michael Karl LOffLER, Eva-Maria-Buch Strasse 3 76189 Karlsruhe - Germany
have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled SORPTIVE HEAT EXCHANGER AND RELATED COOLED SORPTION PROCESS ; and WHEREAS, Mario Gualtiero Francesco MOTTA a Corporation of Italy having a place of business at corso Italia 251 I-95127 CATANIA. Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 SORFTIVE HEAT EXCLUSIONER AND MEDIATED COOLED SORFTION PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely set the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intervocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	Hans Martin HENNING Marie-Curie Strasse 28 79100 FREIBURG - Germany
WHEREAS, Mario Gualtiero Francesco MOTTA a corporation of Italy having a plate of business at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 CATANIA. Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademat): Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 SORFIVE HEAT EXCLUSISE AND RELATED COOLED SORFITON PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	
WHEREAS, Mario Gualtiero Francesco MOTTA a corporation of Italy having a plate of business at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 CATANIA. Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademat): Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 SORFIVE HEAT EXCLUSISE AND RELATED COOLED SORFITON PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	
WHEREAS, Mario Gualtiero Francesco MOTTA a corporation of Italy having a plate of business at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 CATANIA. Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademat): Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 SORFIVE HEAT EXCLUSISE AND RELATED COOLED SORFITON PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	
WHEREAS, Mario Gualtiero Francesco MOTTA a corporation of Italy having a plate of business at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 CATANIA. Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademat): Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 SORFIVE HEAT EXCLUSISE AND RELATED COOLED SORFITON PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	
WHEREAS, Mario Gualtiero Francesco MOTTA a corporation of Italy having a plate of business at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 CATANIA. Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademat): Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 SORFIVE HEAT EXCLUSISE AND RELATED COOLED SORFITON PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled
WHEREAS, Mario Gualtiero Francesco MOTTA a corporation of Italy having a place of business at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 CATANIA, Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters latent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THIREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademar): Office on given Serial No.10/513,866 , and entitled SORPTIVE HEAT EXCLUSER AND RELATED COOLED SORPTION PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intervocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	CORDUCTURE HEAT BY WANGER AND RELATED COOLED SORPTION PROCESS
A corporation of Italy having a place of business at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 CATANIA. Italy having a place of business at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 CATANIA. Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866, and entitled SORETIVE HEAT EXCLINGER AND RELATED COOLED SORPTION PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest introvocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	
A corporation of Italy having a place of business at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 CATANIA. Italy having a place of business at Corso Italia 251 I-95127 CATANIA. Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866, and entitled SORETIVE HEAT EXCLINGER AND RELATED COOLED SORPTION PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest introvocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	· MODERN
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 , and entitled SORFITUR HEAT EXCLUSION AND RELATED COOLED SORFITON PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	WHEREAS, Mario Gualtiero Francesco Molia
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Fatent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 , and entitled SORFITVE HEAT EXCLUSOR AND RELATED COOLED SORFITON PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intervocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	a corporation of Italy
entire right, title and interest in and Letters Patent in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 and entitled some serial No. 10/513,866 and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest introvocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	having a place of business at Corso Italia 251 1-95127 CATANIA THAT
entire right, title and interest in and Letters Patent in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 and entitled some serial No. 10/513,866 and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest introvocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	to acquiring the
all Letters fatent of the United States and Heteror; all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866, and entitled	(hereinatter referred to as assigned), and invention and any and
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No. 10/513.866 , and entitled soretive HEAT EXCLUSION RELATED COOLED SORPTION PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	entire right, title and interest in the United States and Letters Patent in any and
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 , and entitled	all Letters Fatent of the office which may be obtained therefor;
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and set over unto acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on given Serial No. 10/513,866 , and entitled soften excessions and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary on desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	
given Serial No. 10/513,866 , and entitled Sorptive HEAT EXCRINGER AND RELATED COOLED SORPTION PROCESS and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hower unto acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as the entire right, title and interest in the United States Patent described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent
and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	and Trademain Office on and entitled
and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	PODETIVE HEAT FYCHINGER AND RELATED COOLED SORFITON PROCESS
foreign countries which may be issued for self interest that the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest intrevocably in said Assignee. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	
but at no expense to ourselves, to execute of documents as may be applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.	foreign countries which may be issued for said interest, as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.
	but at no expense to ourselves, to execute of documents as may be applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 016549 FRAME: 0353

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

JUNE 20, 2005

Date

JUNE 20, 2005

Date

CHans Martin Henning

2

PATENT REEL: 016549 FRAME: 0354